### 503290582 05/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
MR. JAMES R FREIBURGER II	04/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HABAKKUK HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	11318 E. 136TH STREET	
City:	FISHERS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46038	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7011271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3412

Email: tshaw-white@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIFFINI SHAW-WHITE, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAB04-GN001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIFFINI SHAW-WHITE, PARALEGAL		
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: / Tiffini L. Shaw-White, Paralegal /	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Habakkuk Holdings - Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=Habakkuk Holdings - Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=Habakkuk Holdings - Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif

PATENT 503290582 REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0500

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of April 2015, by JAMES R. FREIBURGER II, an individual resident of

Indiana ("Releasor"), in favor of HABAKKUK HOLDINGS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2011

executed by Company in favor of Releasor (the "Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and

discharges in full its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to the Security Agreement and that certain Patent Security Agreement dated August 4,

2011 executed by Company in favor of Releasor and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on August 9, 2011 at reel/frame 026717/0767.

[Signature Page Follows]

2341205.2 2/2/2015 10:45 AM 1989.333

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0501 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

RELEASOR:

James R. Freiburger II

# SCHEDULE A

# **Patents**

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Toilet Paper			
Dispenser	7,011,271	March 14, 2006	United States

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 05/04/2015**